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25: Indian Claims

26: Industrial Projects

27: Interior Department - Duck Season
28: 1Internal Revenue

29: Interstate Commerce Commission
30: Interior - Catfish Farming

31: International Paper Company

32: International Telephone and Telegraph Plant - Monroe, T.ouisiana
33: Immigration and Passports

34: Jails and Penitentiaries

35: Justice Department

36: Justice Department - Drugs
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Box 1971 - 07: General Files ~ I through M

01: Labor
02: Lake D'Arbonne
03: Land

04: Library of Congress

05: Louisiana Attorney General

06: Loulsiana Gubernatorial Candidates

07: Louisiana State Sovereignty Commission
08: Louisiana State University Medical School
09: Mimeograph Petitions and Form Letters

10: Maps

11: Maritime Commission

12: Medicare

13: Military - Miscellaneous - # 2 April 1, 1971
14: Military - Miscellaneous

15: Middle Fast Crisis

16: Monroe, Louisiana Urhan Renewal

17: lonroe, Louisiana Housing Authority

IR R R R R I R TR

Box 1971 - 08: General Tiles - M through Requests - Miscellaneous July
through 1971

]

01: National Guard Bureau

F 02: Narcotics

F 03: National Aeronautics and Space Administration
™ 04: National Parks

F 05: Matural Resources

F 06: Matural Gas

™ 07: MNewspapers and Pullicity

I 08: ©Newspapers and Bulletins

F 09: Northeast Louisiana Ixpressway

I 10: MNorth Delta Economic NDevelopment Association, Inc.
I 11: North Korea

I 12: National Rivers and Harbors Coneress

F 13: Office of Fconomic Opportunity

F l4: Office of Fmergency Preparedness

F 15: Panama



o B> Beo Bie> Bes B> BLeo BLES B LS B I o e e B B B> B B B

16:
17:
18:
19
20:
21:
22:
23:
24 ¢
25
26:
27:
28:
29
30:
31:
32:
33:
34
35:
36:
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Patents

Peace Corps

Population Control

Procurement - Government General

Projects - District

Poverty Point

Press Releases

Publications Distributed

Publications Received

Public Health

Public Health Hospital - Carville, Louisiana
Public Housing Administration

Publications - Folding Rcom

Publications Received - letters

Rioters and Demonstrators

Railroads

Radio and Television Stations

Retirement

Requests - Miscellaneous January through March
Requests - Miscellaneous April through June
Requests - Miscellaneous July through 1971

Box 1971 - 09: General Files - Roads - Special through Rural Telephone:
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0l:
02:
03:
04
05:
06:
07:
08:
09:
10:
11:
12:
13:

Air Force Academy 1963: and Portions of the Nixon letters

Roads ~ Special 1971

Requests - Miscellaneous - Schools and Colleges 1971
Referrals to Louisiana Congressmen 1971

Roads 1971

Recreation 1971

Rural Telephone

Air Force Academy 1963

Pro-Nixon Letters - Favorable (File # 7) 1974
Letters Received - Re Nixon

Pro-Nixon Letters

Anti-Nixon Letters

Pro-Nixon Letters - Favorable 1974 - New York Times
Anti-Nixon letters - Unfavorable

Also consult Box 1974 - 14 for Additional 1974 Nixon letters

Box 1971 - 10: General Files - S through Z

oot

Ol:
02:
03:
04:
05:
06:
07:
08:

Securities and Exchange

Socialistic Trends

Speeches - Members of Conzress and Others

State Department

St. Joseph Development Corporation, Inc.

Sugar - Special Letters from Members of Congress
Selective Service

Small Business Administration
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09:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14;
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
24
25:
26:
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Segregation

Supreme Court

Soil Conservation

Sugar - Thank You's etc.

Social Security

Sweet Potato File

Tensas Parish Fine Arts Center
Transportation

Treasury

Veteran's Administration - General
Vietnam

Vietnam - Calley, Lt. William A. - United States Army
United Nations

Youth Opportunity Development Program
Unamerican Activities

Welfare Assistance

War on Poverty

White House

Box 1971 -~ 11: Foreign Aid -~ Administrative Assistant's 0Office - 9lst
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01:
02:
03:
04 :
05:
06:
07:

08:

09:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22:

23:
24
25:

Congress, lst Session, A through T

Foreign Aid Botkin, D. B, 1970

Foreign Aid - Budget Requests FY '70

Foreign Aid - Chiang Kai-shek 1970

Foreign Aid ~ Export - Inport 1970

Foreign Aid - Harnischfeger, Walter 1970

Foreign Aid - Inspection Trips 1970

Foreign Aid - Agency for International Development NDirector -
Hannah, John 1970

Foreign Aid - Agency for International Development Director -
Hannah, John 1971

Foreign Aid - Inter-American Development Rank 1970

Foreign Aid Israelian Colleges 197N

Foreign Aid -~ American University - Beirut 1970

Foreign Aid - International College of Beirut 1970

Foreign Aid - McKean Leprosy Hospital 1970

Foreign Aid - Mathieson, 0lin 1970

Foreign Aid - Pakistan 1970

Foreign Aid - Passman - Personal - China Military Assistance 1970

Foreign Aid - Foreign Operations Subcommittee 1970

Foreign Aid - Personal 1970

Foreign Aid - Recap 1970

Foreign Aid - Requests for Hearings FY '71

Foreign Aid - Ryukvu Islands

Foreign Aid - Statements of Witnesses before Subcommittee Hearings
1970

Foreign Aid - Subcommittee Bills 1970

Foreign Aid - Taxpayers Committee to FEnd Foreign Aid 1970

Foreign Aid - Agency for International Development 1970
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F 26: Foreign Aid - Agency for International Development 1971

F 27: Foreign Aid - Agency for International DNevelopment - Korea 1971

F 28: Foreign Aid -~ Agency for International Development - Rice - Korea
1971 '

29: Foreign Aid - Personal 1971

30: Foreign Aid - American University - Reirut 1971

3l: Foreign Aid - Asian Development Bank 1971

32: PForeign Aid - Botkin, D. B. 1971

33: Foreign Aid - Budget Requests FY '72

34: Foreign Aid -~ Chiang Kai-shek 1971

35: Foreign Aid - Export - Import 1971

36: Foreign Aid - Foreign Affairs 1971

37: Foreign Aid - University of the Americas

38: Foreign Aid - Asian Development Bank 1970

39: Foreign Aid - Foreign Operations Subcommittee 1971

40: Foreign Aid - Harnischfeger, Walter 1971

41: Foreign Aid - India 1971

42: Foreign Aid - Inspection Trip 1971

43: Foreign Aid - International College of Beirut 1971

44: TForeign Aid -~ Inter-American Development Bank 1971

45: Foreign Aid - Israelian Colleges 1971

46: Foreign Aid - McKean Leprosv Hospital 1971

47: Foreign Aid - Mathieson, 0lin 1971

48: TForeign Aid - Pakistan 1971

49: Foreign Aid - Passman - Personal - China Military Assistance
1971

50: Foreign Aid - Peru 1971

51: Foreign Aid - Recap 1971

52: TForeign Aid - Requests for Hearings FY '72 1971

53: Foreign Aid - Ryukyu Islands 1971

54: Foreign Aid - Statements of Witnesses before Subcommittee Hearings
1971

55: Foreign Aid - Subcommittee Bills 1971

F 56: Foreign Aid - Taxpayers Committee to Fnd Foreign Aid 1971
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Box 1971 - 12: TLegislation - Apo>ropriations Committee through Judiciary
Committee

O0l: Legislation -~ # 1 - Approoriations Committee
02: lLegislation - # 2 - Approoriations Committee
03: Legislation - Agriculture - Miscellaneous
04: TLegislation - Agriculture - Appropriations
05: Legislation - Bankine and Currency

06: Legislation - Campaign Fxpenditures

07: Legislation - Civil Service

08: Legislation - Civil Rights

09: TLegislation - Demonstration - Cities and Urban Renewal
10: Legislation - Disarmament

11: legislation - Draft

12: Legislation -~ Education - Federal Aid

13: legislation - Eldercare

14: Legislation - Forestry
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Box 1971 - 13:

15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
24

25:

Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
Legislation
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Flood Control

Foreign Affairs

General

Highways

Social Security

Interstate and Foreign Commerce Committee
Interstate Commerce Commission

Interior

Judicial Districts - State of Louisiana

Wylie Amendment - Judiciary Committee (Prayer) -

Special Letters - Part II
Legislation - Judiciary Committee
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0l:
02:
03:
04:
05:
06:
07:
08:
09:
10:
11:
12:
13:

14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22
23:
24
25:
26
27:
28:
29:

30:
31:
32:
33:

Bills

Legislation - Revenue Sharing

Legislation - Lockheed

Legislation - Merchant Marine and Fisheries Committee 1971

Legislation - Military - Miscellaneous 1971

Legislation - Narcotics 1971

Legislation ~ National Defense 1971

Legislation - National Parks 1971

Legislation ~ Natural Resources 1971

Legislation - Nixon's Welfare Program 1971

Legislation - Labor - General 1971

Legislation - Library Services 1971

Legislation - Opinion Ballots 1971

Legislation - Opinion Ballots - National Federation of Independent
Business 1971

Legislation - Political Campaigns 1971

Legislation - Poverty Point 1971

Legislation - Poverty Program 1971

Legislation - Postal 1971

Legislation - Public Works Appropriations Subcommittee 1971

Legislation - Reciprocal Trade 1971

Legislation - Rent Subsidy 1971

Legislation -~ Retirement

Legislation - Riot Insurance 1971

Legislation - Rules Committee 1971

Legislation - Rural Electrification Administration 1971

Legislation - Science and Astronautics Commission 1971

Legislation - Social Security 1971

Legislation - Social Security - Medical Care for the Aged 1971

Legislation - State's Rights 1971

Legislation - Submerged Lands - Special Subcommittee - Committee
on Judiciary

Legislation - Taxation 1971

Legislation - Tidelands 1971

Legislation - Treasury and Post Office Subcommittee 1971

Legislation - Unemployment Compensation 1971

Legislation - Labor through Ways and Means - Special
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F 34: Legislation - Veterans 1971
F 35: Legislation - Ways and Means 1971
F 36: H. R. 6784 - Amend Interral Revenue Code of 1954 - First $5,000

Paid not Subject to Income Tax

37: American Flag Flown over the Capitol of the United States April
19, 1971

38: Davis - Bacon Labor Act March 12, 1971

39: Farm Appropriations Bill July 1, 1971

40: Draft Law March 17, 1971

41: H. R. 7248 - Higher Education Act November 2, 1971

o
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Box 1971 - 14: Legislation -~ H through V and Cross Files A through H

I 01: H. R. 802 - 81,000 Income Tax Deduction

F 02: Kelly Water Association, Inc. February 19, 1971

F 03: Minimum Wage Rate - $2.00 April 20, 1971

F 04: Mangham, Louisiana School June 24, 1971

F 05: Monterey, lLouisiana Water Works System September 17, 1971

F 06: Monterey, Louisiana Water Works System September 22, 1971

F 07: Expulsion of Nationalist China from United Nations October 29,
1971

F 08: H. R. 191 - Wylie Amendment (Prayer) - Separation of Church and
State

F 09: Ocean Mammal Protection Act of 1971 November 16, 1971

F 10: Opinion Ballot - Attack made by Congressman Boggs on J Edgar

Hoover May 18, 1971

F 11: Prisoners - North Vietnam March 30, 1971

F 12: Pollution Problems October 4, 1971

F 13: President's Wage Price Freeze October 20, 1917

F 14: Railroad Retirement Act and Social Security September 15, 1971

F 15: Rosefield, Louisiana Post 0Office August 13, 1971

F 16: Rosefield, Louisiana Post Office August 25, 1971

F 17: Senior Citizens' Programs March 25, 1971

F 18: Farmers -~ Tensas Parish July 31, 1971

F 19: United States Postage Stamp - 75th Anniversary - National Congress
of Parents - Teachers Association September 21, 1971

F 20: Vidalia, Louisiana High School March 24, 1971

F 21: The 100th Anniversary of the Committee of Appropriations of the

House of Representatives - Statement of the Chairman “farch 2,
1971
F 22: Cross Files A through H

Box 1971 -~ 15: Speeches 1967 through 1971

F 0l: Speech - Weizmann Institute of Science - Rehovot, Tsrael “ay 27,
1971

F 02: Speech - Annual Rural Flectrification Administration Meeting -
Winnshoro, Louisiana June 5, 1971

F 03: Speech - Dedication of the Richland Parish Hospital - Rayville,
Louisiana August 29, 1971
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F 30:
31:

04

05:

06:

07:

08:

09:

10:
11:

12:
13:
14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:

22:
23:

24
25:
26:
27:
28:

29:

32:

33:
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Speech - International Rice Festival - Crowlev, Louisiana Octoher
7, 1971

Speech - Annual Rural Flectrification Administration Meeting -
Ferriday, Louisiana October 20, 1970

Speech - Liberty Lobby - Second National Convention - Los Angeles,
California April 4, 1970

Speech - Veteran's of Foreign Wars Loyalty Pay - Monroe, Touisiana
Post 1809 May 1, 1970

Speech - Northeast Louisiana Power Co-op - Winnshoro, Louisiana
June 6, 1970

Speech - The TLions Club - Frances Hotel - Monroe, Louisiana June 9,
1970

Speech - Bastrop Lions Club - Bastrop, louisiana June 11, 1970

Speech - Order of the FEastern Star - Providence Chapter 42 - Lake
Providence, Louisiana June 15, 1970

Speech ~ West Monroe Jaycees - West Monroe, Touisiana July 1, 1970

Speech - Kiwanis Club - West Monroe, Louisiana July 2, 1970

Speech - Business Leaders and Public Officials - Ferriday, Louisiana
October 20, 1970

Speech - Thomas Jefferson Lodge - Spearsville, Louisiana March 8,
1970

Speech - Northeast J.ouisiana Power Co-op - Winnsboro, Louisiana
June 7, 1969

Speech ~ T. B. Gilbert lodge # 423 F & AM - Wisner, l.ouisiana .June
8, 1969

Speech - Masonic ~ Scottish Rite - Knoxville, Tennessee September 12,
1969

Speech - Annual Rural Electrification Administration Meeting -
Ferriday, Louisiana October 21, 1969

Speech - Veteran's of World War I United States of America, Tnc. -
Monroe, Louisiana November 1, 1969

Speech - 70th Anniversary - Tremont Lumber Company - Joyce, Louisiana
November 6, 1969

Speech -~ The American Tegion - Monroe, Louisiana November 8, 1969

Speech - Louisiana Cotton Producers Association - Lake Providence,
Louisiana October 22, 1968

Speech - Monroe, Louisiana July 3, 1968

Speech - Milwaukee, Wisconsin May 16, 1968

Speech - The Monroe Kiwanis Club - Monroe, T.ouisiana July 3, 1968

Speech ~ Union League Club - New York City, Mew Yorlk May 27, 1968

Speech - Louisiana Sweet Potato Association - Nak Grove, Touisiana

January 11, 1968

Speech - Annual Rural Flectrification Administration Meetineg -
Winnsboro, Louisiana June 1, 1968

Speech - Winnsboro Lions Club - Winnsboro, Louisiana .June 4, 1968

Speech - Notes used by Congressman Otto Passman at the Cround Break-
ing Ceremony of the Nlincraft Company - Lillie, Louisiana

Speech - Clinton, Louisiana High School Graduatine Class May 23,
1967

Speech - Members of the !ledical Profession - *onroe, Touisiana Anril
15, 1967



F 34:
F 35:
F 36:
F 37:

F 38:
F 39:
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Speech — Scottish Rites Bodies - Los Angeles, California March
23, 1967

Speech - Association of American Physicians and Surgeons - Houston,
Texas October 5, 1967

Speech - Northeast Louisiana Power Co-op - Winnsboro, Touisiana
June 3, 1967

Speech - Ruston Kiwanis Club - Ruston, Louisiana May 4, 1967

Speech - Louisiana Association of Life Underwriters May 13, 1967

Speech - Omaha, Nebraska November 16, 1967

Box 1971 - 16: Cross Files - H through XYZ

Files H through XYZ

% Also consult Box 1970 - 01 for Additional 1971 fross Files A through 7

and Box 1971 ~ 14 for Additional 1971 Cross Files A through H

Box 1972 - 0l: General Files - Appropriations Committee through Invita-

9
4
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01:
02:
03:
04 :
05:
06
07:
08:
09:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
15;
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:

23:
24
25:
26:
27:

tions Pending

Appropriations Committee

Appropriations Committee and Subcommittee teetings Notices
Appropriations Committee Reports
Appropriations - Public Works Subcommittee
Autograph and Photograph Requests

Budget

Campaign Material

Campaign Contributions — Rice

Campaign

Bills Introduced by Mr. FPassman

Campaign Staff

China - United Nations

Clerk Hire

Correspondence with Congressmen - Part T .January through April
Clinton District Nffice

Communications - Telephone

Communications - Western Union
Congressional Directory

Capitol - Correspondence with 0Officials
NDemocratic Caucus

Democratic National Committee

Donations

Edwards, Governor Edwin W,

Federal Reserve System

Inspection Trip

Invitations Regretted

Invitations Pending
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Box 1972 - 02: General Files - Liberty Lobby through Votineg Record -
House

0l: Liberty Lobby

02: McKeithen, Governor John J.

03: Mahon, Congressman George H.

04: Majority Whip

05: Mardi Gras - Louisiana State Society

06: lMasonic

07: Masonic - George Washington Masonic MNational Memorial Association
08: Masonic - Supreme Council

09: Masonic - Grand Todge Session

10: Member's Allowance Statement

11: Monroe, Louisiana District Office

12: Natchitoches Parish School Board

13: Newsletters - Incoming

14: Newsletters ~ Subscriptions

15: Nixon, Richard M.

16: Noe, James A.

17: Natchitoches, Louisiana Office

18: Office Equipment

19: Ouachita National Bank

20: Passman - Personal - Biography

21: Passman - Personal - Congratulations on Re-election
22: Passman - Personal - Recent Trip Abroad

23: Patronage

24: Political

25: Political - Special Letters

26: Political Contributions :
27: Political - Registered Voters - Fifth District, Louisiana
28: Political - Campaign File - Breaux, John

29: Post Office - General Information

30: Publicity - Campaign

31: Republican Committee

32: Reapportionment

33: Speeches - Passman

34: Staff Notices

35: Stamps - Office

36: Stamps - Foreign
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F 37: Statements for the Congressional Record
F 38: Tidelands

F 39: Treasury Statements

F 40: Visits

F 41: Voters - Fifth District, lLouisiana

F 42: Voting Record - House

Box 1972 - 03: General Files - 92nd fongress, 2nd Session, A through C

F 0l: Abortion - General
F 02: Agzency References
F 03: Agriculture Department Press Releases
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04: Agriculture - Pine Beetle Meeting

05: Agriculture - Yearbooks

06: Agriculture - General August through 1972
07: Agriculture - General January through July
08: Agriculture - Yearbooks - Requests for
09: Agriculture - Lindsey, .J. D.

10: Agriculture - Poage

11: Agriculture - Fire Ant

12: Agriculture - Food Stamps

13: Air Force

14: American Flag

15: American Medical Association

16: Banking - General

17: Bryson, A. Dalton

18: Calendars Mailed

19: Census Bureau

20: Census Bureau - Controversy

21: Carroll, M. S.

22: Chamber of Commerce of the United States
23: City of Monroe, lLouisians

24: Civil Service Commission

25: China Trip

26: Civil Defense

27: Civil Rights

28: Coast Guard

29: Commencement Certificates

30: Commerce Department

31: Communism

32: Constituents' Stamp File

33: Consumer Affairs - Price Commission
34: Cookbocks

35: Cotton - General

36: Crime

37: Criticism - Adverse
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Box 1972 - 04: General Files - 92nd Congress, 2nd Session, D through F

F 01: Department of Health, Fducation, and Welfare - # 3 Angust through
1972

02: Department of Defense

03: Disasters

04: Fcology

05: Fconomic Development Administration

06: Education - # 2 August through 1072

07: Employment

08: Education ~ # 1 January through July

09: Education - Monroe, Louisiana City School Svstem

10: Employment Compensation

11:  FEnvironmental Protection Agency

12: Farmer's Bulletins
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